## UNIVERSITY OF BIHAĆ BIOTECHNICAL FACULTY

Luke Marjanovića bb 77000, Bihać, BiH, tel: 037/228-059, fax: 037/228-057, www.btf.unbi.ba, e-mail: btf@unbi.ba

## SCIENTIFIC-TEACHING COUNCIL

Number: 03-161/2020 Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2020

Based on the article 104 of the Statute of University of Bihać (number: 01-1914/2009 from 27<sup>th</sup> October 2009), related to the need of fulfillment of the project activities from the project Erasmus + STEPS, the Scientific-teaching council of the Biotechnical Faculty on its XXXIV regular session held on the 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2020, has passed the

## **DECISION**

on appointment of the Committee for developing the study program of the second (II) cycle of studies named: "Sustainable food production systems" within the Erasmus+ STEPS project at the Biotechnical Faculty of the University of Bihać.

Ι

The Committee for developing the study program of the second (II) cycle of studies named: "Sustainable food production systems" as part of the Erasmus + STEPS project at the Biotechnical Faculty of the University of Bihać is being appointed in the following composition:

- 1. Emir Mujić PhD, an assistant professor the president of the Commission (Vice Dean for scientific research)
- 2. Husein Vilić PhD, an associate professor –the vice president (Dean of the Faculty)
- 3. Refić Šahinović PhD, the full-time professor the member
- 4. Halid Malkić PhD, an associate professor -the member
- 5. Jasmina Ibrahimpašić PhD, an associate professor –the member
- 6. Suzana Jahić PhD, an associate professor the member
- 7. Vildana Jogić PhD, an assistant professor the member
- 8. Aida Džaferović PhD, an assistant professor/docent -the member (Vice Dean of teaching and student's issues)
- 9. Melisa Oraščanin PhD, an assistant professor/docent –the member ( Head of the second (II) cycle of studies)
- 10. Adnan Kreso -the member (on behalf of the Ministry of education, science, culture and sport of the Una-Sana canton)
- 11. Adnan Kovačević the member (student's representative from the I cycle of studies)
- 12. Amina Selmanović –the member (student's representative from the II cycle of studies)

Π

The Decision is applicable from the day it is passed

(Official seal of University of Bihać)

Delivered to:

- Erasmus + STEPS Project leader
- Archives

President of the Scientific-teaching council of the Biotechnical Faculty: (personal signature) Husein Vilić, PhD, associate professor